Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

†Product number ending in X = box; product number ending with K = bulk.
PHONE 800-245-3573
3M™ Terminal Numbering System
3M Identity Code/Barrel Style Wire Size Code (AWG) – Stud, Tab, or Bullet Size Tongue Code Product Availability**
M No Code = Bare Brazed
A = No Barrel (adapter)
I = Double Wall w/interlock
N = Nylon Brazed
NG = Nylon w/ Grip
NHU = Nylon/Butted
w/ Heat Shrink Over Top
NU = Nylon/Butted
U = Bare/Butted
V = Vinyl/Brazed
VA = Vinyl Adapter
VU = Vinyl/Butted
24 = 26–24 (yellow)
20 = 26–20 (yellow)
18 = 22–18 (red)
14 = 16–14 (blue)
10 = 12–10 (yellow)
8 = 8 (red)
6 = 6 (blue)
4 = 4 (yellow)
– (STUD)
0 = 0
2 = 2
4 = 4
6 = 6
8 = 8
10 = 10
12 = 1/2"
14 = 1/4"
38 = 3/8"
516 = 5/16"
610 = 6, 8 10
(TAB)
110 = 0.110" x 0.020"
110/32 = 0.110" x 0.032"
187 = 0.187" x 0.020"
250 = 0.250" x 0.032"
375 = 0.375" x 0.050"
(BULLET)
156 = 0.156" Dia.
180 = 0.180" Dia.
47 = 0.47 pin length
55 = 0.55 pin length
F = Fork
FB = Fork, Block
FBHT = Fork, Block, High Temp.
FFB = Fork, Flanged, Block
FHT = Fork, High Temp.
FL = Fork, Locking
R = Ring
RHD = Ring, Heavy Duty
RHT = Ring, High Temp.
/S = Short or Small
/L = Large or Long
R/Flag = Ring, Flag
BC = Butt Connector
CEC = Closed End Connector
P = Pin Connector
PC = Parallel Connector
BCM = Butt Connector
Moisture Res.
CEC/ST = Closed End Connector,
Steel Insert
Disconnect
DF = Female
DFHT = Female, High Temp.
DFI = Female, Fully Insulated
DM = Male
DMF = Male, Female